

08.09.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting app. This execution petition received by way of transfer on 03.04.2020. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Rajeev Kapur, counsel for D.H

Ld. Counsel for D.H submitted that his client is seriously ill as he is suffering from Kidney problem and he wants to withdraw the execution petition and also wants to take back the money deposited for sale.

Put up the case on 23.11.2020 for further proceedings.

**(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
08.09.2020**