

SH AMARJEET SINGH CHADDHA Vs. THE STATE

Apr 27, 2023

Present: None for petitioner
Mr. Hem Chand, SDM, Rajouri Garden.

State has been served. Publication for the General Public has been carried out in the newspaper 'Statesman' edition dated 03.04.23. Some more time has been sought to file Valuation report by the SDM concerned. There are 13 private respondents, out of whom, resp. no.2 and 7 have been served on 04.04.23 and 03.04.23 respectively. Resp. no. 4, resp. no.5 and resp. no.13 are to be served through MEA. Service report regarding them is awaited. Of the remaining private respondents i.e. resp. no. 6,8,9,10 and 11 could not be served due to wrong addresses. Resp. no. 3 could not be served as the address was found locked whereas resp. no.14 could not be served since he was not found at the given address. Petitioner is directed to take steps for effective service. 30 days is yet to expire from the date of service of resp. no. 2 to 7.

Put up again on 18.08.23 for further proceedings.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST /Apr 27, 2023