

SH AMARJEET SINGH CHADDHA Vs. THE STATE

14.10.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Sh. Gurvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner.

Respondent nos. 2 & 7 are ex-parte.

Ms Ravinder Kaur, R-5 in person through V.C.

Sh. Gaurav Id. Proxy counsel for Sh. Aakash Sethi, Id. Counsel for R-3.

Respondent no. 12 & 13 in person.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 3.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that remaining respondents may be served through speed post. Heard. Let notice be issued to the remaining respondents on filing of PF/RC as well as through speed post.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed attested copy of passport of R-5 on which stamp regarding R-5 arrival in India and her departure on 09.08.2023 are affixed, and the same are taken on record. Respondent no. 5 is again directed to appear through VC for her submission regarding NOC in favour of the petitioner.

Contd. 2

Ld. Counsel for R-3 submits that he has not been supplied the hard copy of the petition as well as the documents. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the same today itself.

Ld. Counsel for R-3 is at liberty to file reply/objections within the period prescribed u/o 8 CPC

Statement of R-12 & R-13 have been recorded in respect of their NOC in favour of the petitioner.

Put up on 15.01.2024 for service of remaining respondents/further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:14.10.2023(S)