

SH AMARJEET SINGH CHADDHA Vs. THE STATE

15.01.2024

Present: Sh. Gurvinder Singh, Ld counsel for the petitioner through VC.

None for respondents.

Respondent no. 8 and 10 through VC, however, neither their video is on nor anyone has made any submission regarding their appearance in the court.

Objections filed on behalf of respondent no. 3 on 18.12.2023.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received the hard copy of the objections. R-3 is directed to supply hard copy of the objection to the petitioner within one week from today.

Summons of R-4, 6, 9 to 11 and 14 were given dasti to the petitioner but report has not been received for the service of said summons.

Let fresh summons be issued to all the respondents except R-3 on filing of the PF/RC as well as through courier service.

Put up for service of all the respondents except R-3 on **19.04.2024.**

At this stage, Ms Amit Sisodia, Ld proxy counsel has appeared before the court on behalf of R-3. Ld counsel is directed to supply the copy of objections to the ld counsel for the petitioner within one week from today.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 15.01.2024